EVM User's Guide: LMG5126EVM
LMG5126 Evaluation Module
Description
The LMG5126EVM evaluation module showcases the
features and performance of the LMG5126 wide input
voltage synchronous GaN boost converter. This EVM
is designed for ease of configuration, enabling the
user to evaluate many different applications on the

Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
6.3 Bill of Materials
Section 6.3 details the EVM bill of materials.
Table 6-1. Bill of Materials
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description
C1 1 1µF GCM188D71H105KE36J Murata
1 µF ±10% 50V Ceramic
Capacitor X7T 0603 (1608
Metric)
C2, C3, C18, C19, C21, C22,
C23, C24, C25, C48, C49,
C51
12 100nF GRM155R62A104ME14D Murata
Chip Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors for General
Purpose, 0402, 0.10uF, X5R,
15%, 20%, 100V
C4 1 4.7uF GRM155R60J475ME87D MuRata
CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 6.3V, +/-
20%, X5R, 0402
C5 1 100pF CGA2B2C0G1H101J050BA TDK
CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V,
+/- 5%, C0G/NP0, AEC-Q200
Grade 1, 0402
C6, C50 2 330nF GRT188R71C334KE01D Murata
Multi-Layer Ceramic Capacitor
330nF 16V X7R ±10% 0603
Paper T/R
C8 1 4.7uF CGA6P3X7R1H475K250AB TDK
CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 50V, +/-
10%, X7R, AEC-Q200 Grade
1, 1210
C9 1 15nF GCD188R71H153KA01D Murata
Chip Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitors for Automotive,
0603, 15000pF, X7R, 15%,
10%, 50V, Grade 1
C10 1 470pF GRM1555C1H471JA01D MuRata
CAP, CERM, 470pF, 50V, +/-
5%, C0G/NP0, 0402
C11, C12, C13, C14, C15,
C36, C37, C38, C39, C40,

Capacitors 220uF 20% 50V
Life 4000Hours AEC-Q200
RADIAL SMT
www.ti.com Hardware Design Files
SNVU923B – DECEMBER 2024 – REVISED DECEMBER 2025
Submit Document Feedback
LMG5126 Evaluation Module 17
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 6-1. Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description
C26, C27, C28, C29, C30,
C31, C32, C33, C34, C35
10 2.2µF GRM21BD72A225ME01K Murata
Chip Multilayer Ceramic
Capacitor for General Purpose
2.2uF ±20% 100V X7T SMD
0805

JP9 1 61300111121 Wurth Elektronik
Header, 2.54mm, 1x1, Gold,
TH
L1 1 3.3uH XGL1712-332MED Coilcraft
Shielded Power Inductors
3.3µH ±20% 41.7A 1.9mOhms
R1, R2 2 4m KRL2012E-M-R004F-T5 Susumu
4 mOhms ±1% 1W Chip
Resistor Wide 0805 (2012
Metric), 0508 Automotive
AEC-Q200, Current Sense
Metal Foil
R5, R6, R62, R63 4 0 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
RES, 0, 5%, 0.1W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
R7 1 78.7k CRCW060378K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 78.7k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R8 1 3.40k CRCW06033K40FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 3.40k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
18 LMG5126 Evaluation Module SNVU923B – DECEMBER 2024 – REVISED DECEMBER 2025
Submit Document Feedback
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 6-1. Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description
R9 1 20.0k CRCW060320K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 20.0k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R11, R18 2 40.2k CRCW060340K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 40.2k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R12 1 100k CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 100k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R13, R24, R40, R56, R57,
R58, R59, R61, R64
9 0 RMCF0603ZT0R00 Stackpole Electronics Inc
RES, 0, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-Q200
Grade 0, 0603
R14, R21 2 75.0k CRCW060375K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 75.0k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R15 1 39.0k RC0603FR-0739KL Yageo RES, 39.0k, 1%, 0.1W, 0603
R16, R37, R53 3 24.9k CRCW060324K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 24.9k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R17 1 31.6k CRCW060331K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 31.6k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R19 1 48.7k CRCW060348K7FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 48.7k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R20 1 61.9k CRCW060361K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 61.9k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R22 1 90.9k CRCW060390K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 90.9k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R23 1 110k CRCW0603110KFKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 110k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R25, R41 2 511 CRCW0603511RFKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 511, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R26, R42 2 1.30k CRCW06031K30FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 1.30k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R27, R43 2 1.87k CRCW06031K87FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 1.87k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R28, R44 2 2.74k CRCW06032K74FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 2.74k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R29, R45 2 3.83k CRCW06033K83FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 3.83k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
www.ti.com Hardware Design Files
SNVU923B – DECEMBER 2024 – REVISED DECEMBER 2025
Submit Document Feedback
LMG5126 Evaluation Module 19
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Table 6-1. Bill of Materials (continued)
Designator Quantity Value PartNumber Manufacturer Description
R30, R46 2 5.11k CRCW06035K11FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 5.11k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R31, R47 2 6.49k CRCW06036K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 6.49k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R32, R48 2 8.25k CRCW06038K25FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 8.25k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R33, R49 2 10.5k CRCW060310K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 10.5k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R34, R50 2 13.3k CRCW060313K3FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 13.3k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R35, R51 2 16.2k CRCW060316K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 16.2k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R36, R52 2 20.5k CRCW060320K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 20.5k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R38, R54 2 30.1k CRCW060330K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 30.1k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R39, R55 2 36.5k CRCW060336K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 36.5k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R60 1 53.6k CRCW060353K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 53.6k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
R65 1 66.5k CRCW060366K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
RES, 66.5k, 1%, 0.1W, AEC-
Q200 Grade 0, 0603
Hardware Design Files www.ti.com
20 LMG5126 Evaluation Module SNVU923B – DECEMBER 2024 – REVISED DECEMBER 2025